

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 1 of 31

Call: 111

Fed/State Project No 1173594

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,177,626.25

Contract R -34601-B

Route:

LaPorte District

Location: ON CALUMET TRAIL FROM MINERAL SPRINGS ROAD TO SR 49

County: PORTER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$2,188,534.53	R	X	Awarded** DBE 12.00%
35-1035122	GARIUP CONSTRUCTION CO INC josh.crandall@gariup.com	GARY IN	(219)887-5233	\$2,089,700.00	R		Rejected*

* BIDDER FAILED TO MEET DBE GOAL OR PASS GOOD FAITH EFFORT REVIEW. REJECT BID PURSUANT TO 105 IAC 11-3-16(C)(11).

** AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 2 of 31

Call: 121

Fed/State Project No 1702823

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: SIDEWALK AND LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,837,612.24

Contract R -41170-B

Route:

LaPorte District

Location: ALONG VARIOUS ROADS THROUGHOUT THE TOWN OF WINAMAC

County: PULASKI

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION CDelgado@Rieth-Riley.com	LAPORTE IN	(219)362-6178	\$2,909,150.87	R		
35-1120685	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS NORTH INC grestimating@milestonelp.com	GRIFFITH IN	(219)924-5900	\$2,915,915.00	R		
87-3321300	SITE WORKS SERVICES, LLC Ted.Himes@wasteawaygroup.com	WARSAW IN	(574)293-5001	\$2,684,808.24	R	X	Awarded DBE 39.75%

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 3 of 31

Call: 141

Fed/State Project No 1702769

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BIKE AND PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES

Engineer's Estimate: \$3,907,759.48

Contract R -41309-A

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON MAIN ST, FT WAYNE AVE AND NE ST IN THE TOWN OF RICHMOND

County: WAYNE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$7,273,012.92	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JTerrell@milestonelp.com	RICHMOND IN	(765)935-4231	\$4,748,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.00%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$5,905,200.00	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(B) - LOW BIDDER IS ONE OF THREE OR MORE BIDS RECEIVED.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 4 of 31

Call: 161

Fed/State Project No 1800182

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: COLD-IN-PLACE RECYCLING AND ASPHALT RESURFACE

Engineer's Estimate: \$10,014,353.45

Contract R -41443-A

Route: SR 14

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 14 FROM US 35 TO SR 17

County: PULASKI

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0997978	PHEND & BROWN INC indotletting@phend-brown.com	MILFORD IN	(574)658-4166	\$10,196,610.48	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$8,877,722.36	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.04%

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 5 of 31

Call: 171

Fed/State Project No 1800123

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE PIPE LINING AND STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,400,926.98

Contract R -41593-B

Route: SR 42

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON SR 42 OVER UNT, 2.45 MILES WEST OF US 231

County: PUTNAM

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1004746	TEMPLE & TEMPLE EXCAVATING & PAVING INC jasonn@templeandtemple.com	SALEM IN	(812)883-6644	\$2,396,030.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,150,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 11.07%
35-2065425	INFRASTRUCTURE SYSTEMS INC kalexander@infrastructuresystems.com	ORLEANS IN	(812)865-3309	\$2,815,968.00	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 6 of 31

Call: 181

Fed/State Project No 1800192

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,750,211.34

Contract R -41614-A

Route: US 136

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON US 136 FROM 1.53 MILES WEST OF US 41 TO US 41

County: FOUNTAIN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION lafayetteestimatinggroup@rieth-riley.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)447-2324	\$2,647,125.53	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$2,524,835.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.06%

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 7 of 31

Call: 191

Fed/State Project No 1800984

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$27,956,978.22

Contract R -41877-B

Route: US 50

Vincennes District

Location: ON BUSINESS 50, 0.43 MILE WEST OF SR 57

County: DAVIESS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$24,116,504.00	R		
35-1698047	GRADEX INC estimating@gradexinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)573-3970	\$23,199,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.00%
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$24,242,036.51	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP JUSTIN.WEBB@MILESTONELP.COM	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)330-2037	\$26,516,500.00	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 8 of 31

Call: 211

Fed/State Project No 1900356

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE AND SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$8,171,266.66

Contract R -42256-A

Route: US 231

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON US 231 FROM 0.28 MILE N OF US 136 TO 0.36 MILE S OF I-74

County: MONTGOMERY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION lafayetteestimatinggroup@rieth-riley.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)447-2324	\$8,635,110.26	R		
35-1151771	CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS INC quotes@calumetcivil.com	WHITESTOWN IN	(317)727-3284	\$8,940,000.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$7,186,000.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.06%



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 221

Fed/State Project No 1802970

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$2,405,787.71

Contract R -42289-A

Route: I-74

Seymour District

Location: ON I-74 OVER BLUE CREEK, 2.8 MILES EAST OF SR 101

County: DEARBORN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
31-1323837	SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@sunesiscc.com	WEST CHESTER OH	(513)326-6000	\$2,363,064.88	R		
35-0844079	PAUL H ROHE COMPANY INC mark.richardson@jrjnet.com	AURORA IN	(812)926-1471	\$2,777,044.06	R		
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$3,341,165.50	R		
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$2,936,797.10	R		
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$2,506,956.94	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP columbusEST@milestonelp.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)579-5248	\$2,132,300.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 11.07%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$2,771,000.00	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 10 of 31

Call: 235

Fed/State Project No 1900054

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE

Engineer's Estimate: \$16,645,373.28

Contract R -42453-A

Route: US 30

LaPorte District

Location: ON US 30 FROM SR 55 TO 0.39 MILE WEST OF I-65

County: LAKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$16,778,235.05	R		
35-1120685	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS NORTH INC grestimating@milestonelp.com	GRIFFITH IN	(219)924-5900	\$14,750,655.88	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.00%

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 11 of 31

Call: 241

Fed/State Project No 1902062

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURES AND DRAIN CONSTRUCTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,345,423.24

Contract R -42538-A

Route: US 231

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON US 231 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

County: PUTNAM

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP TOMSMITH@MILESTONELP.COM	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)330-2037	\$2,028,895.60	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,620,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.01%
81-0821202	CRACKERS DEMO LLC info@crackersdemo.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(574)875-5183	\$1,775,630.03	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 12 of 31

Call: 251

Fed/State Project No 1902885

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,242,481.01

Contract R -42697-B

Route: US 421

Seymour District

Location: ON US 421 FROM N MICHIGAN AVE TO 0.26 MILE S OF I-74

County: DECATUR

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0392360	HOOSIER COMPANY INC pntiss@hoosierco.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)872-8125	\$1,273,229.06	R		
35-0821499	JAMES H DREW CORPORATION JRICHARDS@JAMESHDREW.COM	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)876-3739	\$965,741.40	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.65%
35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC LLC rlepper@midwesternelectricinc.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)545-7641	\$1,079,773.00	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 13 of 31

Call: 261

Fed/State Project No 2000883

DBE Goal: 10.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE

Engineer's Estimate: \$4,941,591.53

Contract R -42956-A

Route: SR 59

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON SR 59 FROM US 36 TO SR 236N

County: PARKE

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION mcompton@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$5,158,400.00	R		
35-2126716	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS SOUTH LLC DCOLLETT@MILESTONELP.COM	TERRE HAUTE IN	(812)232-6094	\$4,538,942.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 10.12%

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 14 of 31

Call: 271

Fed/State Project No 1801106

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: ASPHALT RESURFACE, INTERSECTION IMPROVE AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Engineer's Estimate: \$10,969,234.26

Contract R -44170-B

Route: SR 62

Seymour District

Location: ON SR 62 FROM 1.4 MILES WEST OF SR 7 TO US 421

County: JEFFERSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1357381	DAVE OMARA CONTRACTOR INC terid@daveomara.com	NORTH VERNON IN	(812)346-4135	\$12,377,000.00	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.19%
35-1487672	MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING INC estimator@macconstruction.com	NEW ALBANY IN	(812)941-7895	\$12,890,000.00	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(C) - LOW BIDDER IS WITHIN 15% OF THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 281 Fed/State Project No 2201215 MBE Goal: 7.00 WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00
Description: SURFACE TREATMENT, MICROSURFACE Engineer's Estimate: \$1,202,821.72
Contract R -44825-A Route: US 231 Crawfordsville District
Location: ON US 231 FROM 0.34 MILE N OF SR 42 TO 0.27 MILE N OF I-70
County: PUTNAM

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION lyarling@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$1,417,000.00	R	X	Awarded* MBE 7.02% WBE 5.04% IVOSB 0.32%
35-2126716	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS SOUTH LLC DCOLLETT@MILESTONELP.COM	TERRE HAUTE IN	(812)232-6094	\$1,560,250.00	R		

* AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.
* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 291

Fed/State Project No 1900292

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: None Below

Contract R -44898-A

Route: SR 66

Vincennes District

Location: ON SR 66 AT BURKHARDT RD, 1.20 MILES WEST OF I-69

County: VANDERBURGH

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1878024	RAGLE, INC. award@ragleinc.com	NEWBURGH IN	(812)853-9558	\$46,589,708.37	R	X	Rejected*

* NO BIDS BELOW THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE – REJECT ALL BIDS; MAY BE READVERTISED FOR A FUTURE LETTING.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 301 Fed/State Project No 2300650 MBE Goal: 7.00 WBE Goal: 5.00 IVOSB Goal: 3.00
Description: TREE REMOVAL AND TRIMMING Engineer's Estimate: \$1,122,304.00
Contract R -44978-A Route: SR 62 Vincennes District
Location: ON SR 62 FROM POSEY COUNTY LINE TO 2.72 MI W OF US 41
County: VANDERBURGH

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
37-1181097	HOMER TREE SERVICE INC JessicaBodine@homertree.com	LOCKPORT IL	(815)838-0320	\$469,384.00	R		Rejected*
81-5434991	5 STAR COMPANY INC WaltJohnson@5StarCompanyInc.com	WESTPORT IN	(812)593-3949	\$1,303,474.00	R	X	Awarded** MBE 7.06% WBE 5.06% IVOSB 0.27%

* BIDDER FAILED TO SUBMIT A VALID PERFORMANCE BOND. REJECT BID PURSUANT TO 105 IAC 11-3-16(A)(1).

** AWARD BASED ON INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF SUPPLIER DIVERSITY, GOOD FAITH EFFORTS REVIEW.
** AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 18 of 31

Call: 341

Fed/State Project No 1900315

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,739,557.00

Contract B -42238-A

Route: SR 59

Crawfordsville District

Location: ON SR 59 OVER UNT TO HOWESVILLE DITCH, 2.08 MILE N OF SR 48

County: CLAY

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,585,585.10	R		
35-1385672	FORCE CONSTRUCTION CO INC quotes@forceco.com	COLUMBUS IN	(812)372-8441	\$1,525,197.31	R		
35-1801998	CLR INC creitmeyer@aol.com	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)336-3438	\$1,476,473.25	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP SHANNON.BROCK@MILESTONELP.COM	BLOOMINGTON IN	(812)330-2037	\$1,432,944.50	R	X	Awarded DBE 15.78%
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,689,000.00	R		
81-0821202	CRACKERS DEMO LLC info@crackersdemo.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(574)875-5183	\$1,514,919.19	R		



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
 FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 361

Fed/State Project No 1900194

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: SMALL STRUCTURE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$298,040.66

Contract B -42339-A

Route: SR 32

Greenfield District

Location: ON SR 32 OVER UNT TO STONY CREEK, 3.67 MILES EAST OF SR 13

County: MADISON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$417,500.00	R		
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$307,737.45	R		Rejected*
35-1817574	YARDBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$524,258.00	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$494,459.04	R		
35-2094565	3D COMPANY INC estimating@3dcompanyinc.com	MUNCIE IN	(765)288-3326	\$399,000.00	R		
47-5508315	UNITED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC teresa.smith@unitedconsvc.com	PENDLETON IN	(765)224-0707	\$319,215.67	R	X	Awarded** DBE 13.05%
81-0821202	CRACKERS DEMO LLC lukec@crackersdemo.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(574)875-5183	\$358,380.49	R		

* BIDDER FAILED TO SUBMIT A VALID PERFORMANCE BOND. REJECT BID PURSUANT TO 105 IAC 11-3-16(A)(1).

** AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 381

Fed/State Project No 2000961

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$4,414,665.83

Contract B -42363-A

Route: SR 9

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 9 OVER MISSISSINEWA RIVER, 0.92 MILE N OF SR 15

County: GRANT

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$7,995,799.54	R		
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$4,951,935.54	R		
35-1128289	BEATY CONSTRUCTION INC bfenimore@beatyinc.com	BOGGSTOWN IN	(317)835-2254	\$4,014,500.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 13.07%
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$4,215,000.00	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$4,468,514.87	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 391

Fed/State Project No 1900053

DBE Goal: 4.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,393,651.62

Contract B -42386-A

Route: SR 218

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 218 OVER JOHNS DITCH, 0.68 MILE EAST OF SR 1

County: WELLS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
34-1556319	JUTTE EXCAVATING INC officek@jutteexc.com	FORT RECOVERY OH	(419)375-4435	\$959,416.00	R		
35-1065659	BROOKS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC quotes@brooks1st.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1990	\$732,717.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 4.78%
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC mjones@pioneerassociatesinc.com	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$975,991.40	R		
35-2046222	MORPHEY CONSTRUCTION INC. bid.opportunities@morpheyconstruction.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)356-9250	\$1,109,000.00	R		
35-2094565	3D COMPANY INC estimating@3dcompanyinc.com	MUNCIE IN	(765)288-3326	\$884,071.46	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 401

Fed/State Project No 1900033

DBE Goal: 8.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,596,988.27

Contract B -42448-A

Route: US 6

LaPorte District

Location: ON US 6 OVER CSX RR, 0.38 MILE EAST OF SR 106

County: MARSHALL

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$1,625,201.17	R		
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC mjones@pioneerassociatesinc.com	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$1,499,622.12	R	X	Awarded DBE 8.11%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$1,574,961.49	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$1,974,125.85	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 23 of 31

Call: 411

Fed/State Project No 2000749

DBE Goal: 11.00

Description: BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$995,724.50

Contract B -42729-A

Route: SR 37

Vincennes District

Location: ON SR 37 OVER CR 108, 0.25 MILE SOUTH OF SR 64

County: CRAWFORD

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3838553	PACIFIC PAINTING CO INC kris@pacificpci.com	Highland IN	(219)836-4763	\$1,029,745.82	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$888,250.00	R		
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC RMerchant@RamServices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$825,086.50	R	X	Awarded DBE 14.96%

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 24 of 31

Call: 441

Fed/State Project No 2000332

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE THIN DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$459,096.75

Contract B -42866-A

Route: US 50

Seymour District

Location: ON US 50 OVER MUTTON CREEK DITCH, 0.93 MILE EAST OF US 31

County: JACKSON

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
20-3838553	PACIFIC PAINTING CO INC kris@pacificpci.com	Highland IN	(219)836-4763	\$253,496.50	R		
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC RMerchant@RamServices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$229,176.48	R	X	Awarded DBE 35.33%
61-1609668	ENNEKING PRESSURE CLEANING INC brandy@ennekingpc.com	OSGOOD IN	(812)212-6489	\$243,610.05	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 451

Fed/State Project No 2000815

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$603,359.50

Contract B -43017-A

Route: SR 10

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 10 OVER HICKMAN LATERAL DITCH, 1.17 MILES W OF SR 49

County: JASPER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$677,393.61	R		
35-1106884	ELLAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC mzurbriggen@sbcglobal.net	GARY IN	(219)938-0860	\$623,994.86	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.36%
35-1339168	LAPORTE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC jdehaven@laporteconstruction.com	LAPORTE IN	(574)876-2772	\$748,010.67	R		
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$659,700.00	R		
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$689,797.58	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$765,515.00	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 461

Fed/State Project No 1703009

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,407,309.75

Contract B -43129-A

Route: SR 49

LaPorte District

Location: ON SR 49 OVER AHLGRIM DITCH, 3.10 MILES NORTH OF SR 8

County: PORTER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$1,283,973.00	R		
35-1035122	GARIUP CONSTRUCTION CO INC josh.crandall@gariup.com	GARY IN	(219)887-5233	\$1,786,500.00	R		
35-1106884	ELLAS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC mzurbriggen@sbcglobal.net	GARY IN	(219)938-0860	\$1,196,546.65	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.07%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP lafayettequotes@milestonelp.com	LAFAYETTE IN	(765)772-7500	\$1,367,140.95	R		
36-3253376	DUNNET BAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY estimating@dunnetbay.net	GLENDALE HEIGHTS IL	(630)539-1200	\$1,389,504.03	R		
36-4518443	F H PASCHEN S N NIELSEN & ASSOCIATES LLC IN_Estimating@fhpaschen.com	CHICAGO IL	(773)444-3474	\$1,555,515.00	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 491

Fed/State Project No 2000971

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,447,125.42

Contract B -43471-A

Route: SR 5

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 5 OVER WALNUT CREEK, 1.36 MILES NORTH OF SR 22

County: GRANT

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$1,825,529.84	R		
35-1139301	E & B PAVING LLC quotes@ebpaving.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)643-5358	\$1,634,000.00	R		
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC mjones@pioneerassociatesinc.com	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$1,622,703.46	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.06%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$1,866,677.69	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 28 of 31

Call: 501

Fed/State Project No 2000951

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY

Engineer's Estimate: \$872,947.84

Contract B -43472-A

Route: SR 327

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON SR 327 OVER TURKEY CREEK, 2.03 MILES N OF SR 4

County: STEUBEN

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1057237	R L MCCOY INC quotes@rlmccoy.net	COLUMBIA CITY IN	(260)625-3443	\$934,112.15	R		
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC mjones@pioneerassociatesinc.com	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$885,612.14	R	X	Awarded* DBE 9.23%
35-1917625	MILESTONE CONTRACTORS LP FTWquotes@milestonelp.com	FORT WAYNE IN	(260)478-1548	\$937,839.50	R		

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 29 of 31

Call: 511

Fed/State Project No 2000556

DBE Goal: 9.00

Description: DEBRIS REMOVAL FROM CHANNEL AND CHANNEL CLEARING

Engineer's Estimate: \$317,949.17

Contract B -43473-A

Route: US

Fort Wayne District

Location: ON US 224 OVER ST MARY'S RIVER, 0.85 MILE EAST OF US 27

County: ADAMS

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-1817530	PIONEER ASSOCIATES INC mjones@pioneerassociatesinc.com	ALBION IN	(260)636-3000	\$248,096.00	R	X	Awarded DBE 9.67%
35-1817574	YARBERRY LANDSCAPE COMPANY tyarb@aol.com	ANDERSON IN	(765)378-5783	\$358,586.00	R		
81-5434991	5 STAR COMPANY INC WaltJohnson@5StarCompanyInc.com	WESTPORT IN	(812)593-3949	\$393,626.00	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Page 30 of 31

Call: 521

Fed/State Project No 210091200

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: BRIDGE DECK PATCHING, OVERLAY AND SCOUR PROTECTION

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,045,154.00

Contract B -43852-B

Route: I-65

LaPorte District

Location: ON I-65N OVER MARTINDALE DITCH, 0.59 MILE SOUTH OF SR 114

County: JASPER

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION Lettings-Gary@rieth-riley.com	GARY IN	(219)977-0722	\$999,940.81	R	X	Awarded DBE 12.00%
38-1164400	RAM CONSTRUCTION SRVCS OF MICHIGAN INC RMerchant@RamServices.com	LIVONIA MI	(734)464-3800	\$1,525,966.90	R		

Date: 12/7/2023



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OFFICIAL BID TABULATIONS
FOR THE LETTING OF November 15, 2023

Call: 601

Fed/State Project No 190195000

DBE Goal: 12.00

Description: TRAFFIC SIGNALS

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,942,194.54

Contract T -42329-B

Route:

Greenfield District

Location: ON 62ND STREET AT COOPER ROAD

County: MARION

Code	Bidder	Address	Phone	Amount of Bid	Type	Low	Remarks
35-0918397	RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION ejordan@rieth-riley.com	INDIANAPOLIS IN	(317)634-5561	\$2,722,784.51	R		
35-1606893	OLCO INC crystal@olcoinc.com	BATESVILLE IN	(812)933-0205	\$2,560,023.22	R	X	Awarded* DBE 12.03%

* AWARDED PURSUANT TO IC 8-23-9-4(1)(A) - LOW BIDDER IS LESS THAN \$3,000,000.00.